Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jackson Automative Group, Inc.	08/11/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Edscha Jackson Inc.
Street Address:	2800 Centerpoint Parkway
City:	Pontiac
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48341

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4744127
Patent Number:	5018243
Patent Number:	5228661
Patent Number:	5235725
Patent Number:	5456283
Patent Number:	5452501
Patent Number:	5509175
Patent Number:	5718553
Patent Number:	5718411

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)878-8375

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-878-8000

Email: melissa.schrader@cliffordchance.com

Correspondent Name: Melissa Schrader
Address Line 1: 31 West 52nd Street

PATENT REEL: 015851 FRAME: 0011

500025741

30.00

ECH \$360

Address Line 4: New York, NEV	New York, NEW YORK 10019-6131		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa Schrader		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Document43_1#page1.tif source=Document43_2#page1.tif			

PATENT REEL: 015851 FRAME: 0012



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT
COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "EDSCHA JACKSON INC." AS
RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1997, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PEREGRINE STAMPINGS, INC." TO "PEREGRINE JACKSON, INC.", FILED THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1997, AT 11:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PEREGRINE JACKSON, INC." TO "JACKSON AUTOMOTIVE MECHANISMS, INC.", FILED THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 1998, AT 10:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "JACKSON AUTOMOTIVE MECHANISMS, INC." TO "JACKSON AUTOMOTIVE GROUP, INC.", FILED THE NINTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 1998, AT 3:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE NINETEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 1999, AT 11 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "JACKSON

2828392 8100H

050088351

Darriet Smith Minds: Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3659658

DATE: 02-03-05

PATENT REEL: 015851 FRAME: 0013



The First State

AUTOMOTIVE GROUP, INC. " TO "EDSCHA JACKSON INC. ", FILED THE ELEVENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2000, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE AFORESAID CORPORATION.

2828392 8100H

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3659658

DATE: 02-03-05

PATENT REEL: 015851 FRAME: 0014

050088351

RECORDED: 04/01/2005